

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3975/2007

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAPNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing  
O.T.,stay

Date: 15/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.  
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

Mr. Animesh Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice to respondent nos. 1 to 4 has been returned with  
the endorsement that they have left the address. The learned  
counsel for the petitioner wants to apply for substituted  
service. He may take appropriate steps.

List the matter on 18.1.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MB