

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3817/2011

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.
t(s)

Appellan

VERSUS

SAPNA & ORS.
nt(s)

Responde

Date : 03/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Mohan Babu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Among five respondents herein, service upon all
is complete.

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 are well represented.

However, respondent no.5 has chosen not to app
ear despite being duly served.

Appellant has already filed statement of case
on

25.1.2012 itself. Respondent has not filed the same. Time

stipulated since stands expired, appeal stands complete.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before
Signature Not Verified

the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.09.07

16:36:07 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar