

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3817 OF 2011

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SAPNA AND ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that, as of today, nothing survives in this appeal for our consideration and decision.

2. Taking note of the statement so made by learned counsel for the appellant, the Civil Appeal is disposed of as having become infructuous.

.....CJI  
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.  
(ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI,  
SEPTEMBER 30, 2015.

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3817/2011

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAPNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Mohan Babu Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr.Chetanya Siddharth, Adv.  
For Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Divyakant Lahoti, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed, in terms of the  
signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(G.V.Ramana)  
AR-cum-PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar